accepted, no Options are exercised or Performance Shares converted prior to
the Record Date).  No Shares will be issued under the Cleansing Offer.

5.3 Pro-forma balance sheet

The unaudited balance sheet and the unaudited pro-forma balance sheet as at
31 March 2018 shown below have been prepared on the basis of the accounting
policies normally adopted by the Company and reflect the changes to its
financial position.

The pro-forma balance sheet has been prepared on both a Minimum Subscription
and full subscription basis assuming no Options are exercised or Performance
Shares converted prior to the Record Date and including expenses of the Offers.

The pro-forma balance sheet has been prepared to provide investors with
information on the assets and liabilities of the Company and pro-forma assets and
liabilities of the Company as noted below.  The historical and pro-forma financial
information is presented in an abbreviated form, insofar as it does not include all
of the disclosures required by Australian Accounting Standards applicable to
annual financial statements.

Minimum Subscription

UNAUDITED

31 MAR 2018 ADJUSTMENTS
PRO-FORMA
31 MAR 2018

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents1,2 570,985 300,000 870,985

Trade and other receivables 192,589 - 192,589

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 763,574 300,000 1,063,574

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Plant and equipment 68,473 - 68,473

Development costs 56,943 - 56,943

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS 125,416 - 125,416

TOTAL ASSETS 888,990 300,000 1,188,990

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables 571,422 - 571,422

Provision for annual leave 18,053 - 18,053

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 589,475 - 589,475

TOTAL LIABILITIES 589,475 - 589,475

NET ASSETS (LIABILITIES) 299,515 300,000 599,515

EQUITY

Issued capital3 27,627,415 343,449 28,077,415

3398-04/1915356_11  15

UNAUDITED

31 MAR 2018 ADJUSTMENTS
PRO-FORMA
31 MAR 2018

Reserves3 737,883 1,036 738,919

Accumulated losses3 (28,065,783) (44,485) (28,216,819)

TOTAL EQUITY 299,515 300,000 599,515

Notes:

1. Assuming the issue of 123,333,333 Shares pursuant to the Entitlement Offer at an issue
price of $0.003 per Share to raise $370,000 (being the Minimum Subscription).

2. Estimated expenses of the Offers of $70,000 assuming the Minimum Subscription only is
raised under the Entitlement Offer (refer to Section 8.7 of this Prospectus for further
details).

3. Adjusted to reflect the equity changes that have occurred since 31 March 2018, being
the issue of 35,000,000 options to participants in the Company’s placement to raise
$560,000 (refer to the Company’s ASX announcement dated 8 March 2018) (Placement)
and the issue of 5,000,000 Shares to Australis Health Advisory Pty Ltd pursuant to the
consultancy agreement entered into between the Company, Australis Health Advisory
Pty Ltd and Dr Neale Fong (refer to the Company’s ASX announcement dated 13
February 2018) or are proposed to occur in relation to the Offers, being the issue of
2,241,519 Shares under the Mandate for services provided in relation to the Entitlement
Offer .

Full Subscription

UNAUDITED

31 MAR 2018 ADJUSTMENTS
PRO-FORMA
31 MAR 2018

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents1,2 570,985 2,988,856 3,559,841

Trade and other receivables 192,589 - 192,589

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 763,574 2,988,856 3,752,430

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Plant and equipment 68,473 - 68,473

Development costs 56,943 - 56,943

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS 125,416 - 125,416

TOTAL ASSETS 888,990 2,988,856 3,877,846

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables 571,422 - 571,422

Provision for annual leave 18,053 - 18,053

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 589,475 - 589,475

TOTAL LIABILITIES 589,475 - 589,475

NET ASSETS (LIABILITIES) 299,515 2,988,856 3,288,371

EQUITY

Issued capital3 27,627,415 3,138,856 30,766,271

3398-04/1915356_11  16

UNAUDITED

31 MAR 2018 ADJUSTMENTS
PRO-FORMA
31 MAR 2018

Reserves3 737,883 1,036 738,919

Accumulated losses3 (28,065,783) (151,036) (28,216,819)

TOTAL EQUITY 299,515 2,988,856 3,288,371

Notes:

1. Assuming the issue of a maximum of 1,100,444,168 Shares pursuant to the Entitlement
Offer at an issue price of $0.003 per Share to raise $3,301,333.

2. Estimated expenses of the Offers of $246,450 assuming the maximum amount being
raised under the Entitlement Offer (refer to Section 8.7 of this Prospectus for further
details).

3. Adjusted to reflect the equity changes that have occurred since 31 March 2018, being
the issue of 35,000,000 options to participants in the Company’s placement to raise
$560,000 (refer to the Company’s ASX announcement dated 8 March 2018) (Placement)